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A Guide for Prayer and Scripture Devotions
Month of May

1. Invocation:  In the Name of the Father, and of the Son, and of the Holy Spirit.  Amen.

2. Scripture Readings: See the calendar for the Scripture readings.  We are reading through the entire Bible in two years!

3. Psalm of the Day

	
	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	Morning
	39
	41
	43
	45
	47
	49
	51

	Evening
	40
	42
	44
	46
	48
	50
	52



4. Verse of the Month: “ If we confess our sins, he is faithful and just to forgive us our sins and to cleanse us from all unrighteousness.” 1 John 1:9

5. Catechism of the Week:

a. Week of May 5th             
Office of the Keys: “What is the Office of the Keys?”  Where is this written?” and “What do you believe according to these words?”
Page 326 of the Hymnal

b. Week of May 12th          
The Sacrament of the Altar “What is the Sacrament of the Altar?” and “Where is this written?”
Page 326 of the Hymnal

c. Week of May 19th    
The Sacrament of the Altar “What is the benefit of this eating and drinking?” and “How can bodily eating and drinking do such great things?”
Page 327 of the Hymnal

d. Week of May 26th         
The Sacrament of the Altar “Who receives this Sacrament worthily?”
Page 327 of the Hymnal

6. Hymn of the Month:  LSB 818 “In Thee Is Gladness”
                                                                  

7. Closing Prayer and Lord’s Prayer
